KILEWS

Q

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING & PARTS LIST

SKD-BK960L
SKD-BK960LF
SKD-BK990L
SKD-BK9120L
SKD-BK960P
SKD-BK960PF
SKD-BK990P

SKD-BK9120P

Attention!

BK9120L/P is belonging to high torque
series.

For safety consideration, please
collaborate it with Auxiliary Arm
(KP-AUXA).

DC-TYPE Automatic Non Carbon-Brush Series

KILEWS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

http://www .kilews.com

Y2F182B-E-001


http://www.kilews.com/

SKD-BK960L
SKD-BK990L
SKD-BK9120L

SKD-BK960LF




BK960L BK990L BK9120L BK960LF (CE)

NO |PARTS NO PARTS NAME-E PARTS NAME-C Q'ty | NO |PARTS NO PARTS NAME-E PARTS NAME-C Qly
1 [AA50001-56 CORD ASSEMBLY 2M R4 M 1 GH92249 IDLE GEAR-BK9120L _F37 & #dm-BK9120L 3
2 [PZ50190-6 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 6 U E B 1| 31 [6G92278-1 GEAR SEAT-BK960L/BK990L |- ###2-BK960L/BK990L 1
3 [CI20012-1 SUSPENSION HOOK T My 1 GG92280-2 GEAR SEAT-BK9120L _#43-BK9120L 1
4 |CC50020-2 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY TFHERAR 1 | 32 |G20120 CENTRAL GEAR-BK960L/BK990L/BK9120L £f10#%-BK960L/BK990L/BK9120L 1

CC50020-3 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY-ESD TFHEBARE - E 1 | 33 [G21307 WASHER (HIGH SPEED)-BK960LF P E-BKIGOLE 1
5 |CK28031-2 TRIGGER SPRING JEARHEE 1 | 34 |GH92253 IDLE GEAR-BK960LF T 2 EiR-BK96OLF 3
6 |C40766F HOUSING-UNDERSIDE (A'ssy) (GREY-BLACK) TEFEAOR-B) 1 GH92249-1 IDLE GEAR-BK960L/BK990L/BK9120L T B #5%m-BK960L/BK99OL/BK9120L 3
C40766-1F HOUSING-UNDERSIDE-ESD (A'ssy) TP E 1| 35 [6G92277-2 GEAR SEAT-BK960LF T K% -BK960LF 1
7 |CA80000 HOUSING-UPSIDE 3 1 GG92280-1 GEAR SEAT-BK960L/BK990L/BK9120L I #%-BK960L/BK990L/BK9120L 1
CA80000-1 HOUSING-UPSIDE-ESD E-PiRE 1 | 36 [GA91288-1 GEAR CASE EEEEEE 1
8 |CE50152-3 PUSH ROD BABAHEARR 1Bl 1 | 37 |GN30439-1 MAIN BEARING i g R 2
9 |CE80001 FIXTURE =&—FEER 1| 38 [GC90311 CAM SR 1
10 [CH30200 SCREW FOR FIXTURE =&—EE R 8% 2 | 39 |GU30371 STOP PILOT {5 1E F AR 1
11 |EG31420-15 START SWITCH N B 1 | 40 |GP30361 STELL BALLS 5¢ PR SHER 5 o 4
12 |EG31421-7 PCB-CHANGEOVER TERZBABAE RS 1 | 41 |GP30383-1 CUSHION HHEREAIE 4
13 |CI50212-14 F/R SWITCHING ELEMENT-BK960L/BK960LF 1E ST HERR (3 62)-BK960L/BK96OLE 1 | 42 |GD91418-2 SHAFT FOR "B" TYPE HH)-B 1
CI50212-15 F/R SWITCHING ELEMENT-BK990L IESZEHERR (RS ()-BK990L 1 GD91418-3 SHAFT FOR "B9.5" TYPE E)Hh-PBI.S 1
CIS0212-16 F/R SWITCHING ELEMENT-BK9120L TE AR (S 5)-BK9120L 1 | 43 |GP30351 STELL BALLS 4¢ ERRSREE 4 ¢ 2
14 |E33105-1 LED LED 1 | 44 |GP28330 STELL BALLS 3.5 ¢ AL BEIESHER 3.5 ¢ 2
15 |EG31445-18BN PCB S 1 | 45 |GF90331 WARING PLATE IR 1
16 |P11020-1 INSULATING WASHER-ESD (0.8mm) WG E -iAFE (0.8mm) 2 | 46 |GE92408-1 WARING SPRING-BK960L/BK9I6OLF 11758 % -BK960L/BK9GOLE 1
17 |P11020-4 INSULATING WASHER-ESD (0.3mm) 4R - (0.3mm) 2 GE92409-1 WARING SPRING-BK990L 1758 %-BK99OL 1
18 |CHO0154 SCREW FOR PCB & EPCBIZ 4% 2 GE92410-1 WARING SPRING-BK9120L 11773#-BK9120L 1
CH20510 SCREW FOR PCB-ESD &1 5E PCBIZ&A-FFAF R 2 | 47 |GY21324 WARING SPRING BASE e 1
19 |CH30678C GROUNDING MEANS P 1 | 48 [GK20236 "C" RING {HHEICI AR 1
20 |MI30511-12 PILOT ROD 5 | AR A 1| 49 [GV90333 WASHER B ERi R A 1
21 [MO00011-1CE MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BK960L/990L FE3E%44H-BK960L/990L 1 | 50 |GN30446 RETAINER (RFEeR 1
MO00012-1CE MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BK960LF 39440 BKI6OLF 1 | 51 |GB30448 CLUTCH CASE THkEG AR 1
MO00013-1CE MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BK9120L P& R44H-BKO120L 1 | 52 [G21303 SPACER AT IR R 1

22 |CH20504-11 SCREW FOR MOTOR BIEIRG 7 | 53 |G121354-1 BIT SLEEVE FLTUENE 1

23 |M20103 GEAR COUPLER-BK9120L T - BK9120L 1 | 54 |GO21342 BIT SPRING AL BHIEH R 1

24 [M11336 GEAR-BK960L/990L &3 3 1#%-BK960L/990L 1 | 55 [G21436 SPRING WASHER LT IR A 1

M11337 GEAR-BK9120L &3 F#-BK9120L 1 | 56 [GQ21362 "C" RING L T-EEIECE 1

25 |MG30081-2 PILOT ROD Pt 1 | 57 |GL21371-9 TORQUE ADJUSTING PINS %% 4

26 |GZ83005-1B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960LFB B 23 Ak ih-BK96OLFB 1 | 58 |GM30498-1 TORQUE ADJUST RING ALk i 1

GZ:83005-8B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960LB B 23 ih-BK960LB 1 | 59 [GS21391-2 "C" RING HJHELTECIR 1
GZ7383005-2B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK990LB e B5kih-BKO9OLB 1 | 60 |CH20102 SCREW FOR HOUSING M3#12L SNEIEER M3*12L 4
GZ7:83005-3B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK9120LB B 23R sh-BK9120LB 1 | 61 |CH30228-1 SCREW FOR HOUSING M3*8L GNRIR&G M3*8L 2
GZ83005-4B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960LFEB (9.5) B B3 h-BKI6OLEB (9.5) 1 | 62 |CH30228 SCREW FOR HOUSING M3*5L ShRIBER M3*SL 2
GZ7:83005-7B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960LB (9.5) e 25k h-BKO60LB (9.5) 1 | 63 [CD91039-1 COUPLER A4 1
GZ7:83005-5B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK990LB (9.5) i BRkh-BK99OLB (9.5) 1 | 64 [CH30195 SCREW ISR 1
GZ83005-6B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK9120LB (9.5) B B3 AH-BK9120LB (9.5) 1 | 65 [C15002-2 CLAMP-SIDE HANDLE HFHOE E s 1

27 |MI30511-7 PILOT ROD 5 |2 1 | 66 |C15001 HANDLE-SIDE HANDLE i 1

28 |GK21181 "C" RING HlimE ECER 1 | 67 |CH30193-30 SCREW HhARIRR 1

29 |GI121191 IRON WASHER iR E A 1 | 68 [PE02003-6 Soft Cover WEE 1
30 |GH92247 IDLE GEAR-BK960L/BK990L F3s 22 - BKO60L/BK99OL 3




; %7 %8 %9 /38 %3 4
: @L@Q“@’&?C@ -

: 40
: / 38 39 i

ol 58 53 54

(e Q04 @dds =

SKD-BK960P
SKD-BK990P
SKD-BK9120P
SKD-BK960PF




BK960P BK990P BK9120P BK960PF (CE)

NO|PARTS NO PARTS NAME-E PARTS NAME-C Q'ty] NO|PARTS NO PARTS NAME-E PARTS NAME-C Q'tyl
1 |AAS50001-56 CORD ASSEMBLY 2M ERAR 2M 1 GH92249 IDLE GEAR-BK9120P i 2 #iiR-BK9120P 3
2 [PZ50190-6 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY O/ CERE 1 | 30|GG92278-1 GEAR SEAT-BK960P/BK990P _F #5114 -BK960P/BK990P 1
3 [C120012-1 SUSPENSION HOOK T T 8 1 GG92280-2 GEAR SEAT-BK9120P - #i8%-BK9120P 1
4 |C40767F HOUSING-UNDERSIDE (A'ssy) TEFRG 1 | 31]G20120 CENTRAL GEAR-BK960P/BK990P/BK9120P 1,0, #-BK960P/BK990P/BK9120P 1

C40767-1F HOUSING-UNDERSIDE-ESD (A'ssy) R -PERE 1| 32[G21307 WASHER (HIGH SPEED)-BK960PF P EAE-BKOGOPF 1
5 [CA80001 HOUSING-UPSIDE FE 1 | 33|GH92253 IDLE GEAR-BK960PF TR - BKO60PE 3
CA80001-1 HOUSING-UPSIDE-ESD LEDFE 1 GH92249-1 IDLE GEAR-BK960P/BK990P/BK9120P TR E5R-BKI60P/BK99OP/BKI120P 3
6 [CES0152-3 PUSH ROD BRBFHERRF Al 1 | 34]|GG92277-2 GEAR SEAT-BK960PF T E#%-BK960PF 1
7 |CE80001 FIXTURE =&—[EER 1 GG92280-1 GEAR SEAT-BK960P/BK990P/BK9120P T E#2-BK960P/BK99OP/BK9120P 1
8 [CH30200 SCREW FOR FIXTURE =&—[EER 184 2 | 35]GA91288 GEAR CASE EE S 1
9 |EG31421-7 PCB-CHANGEOVER IER BRBHFE R 1 | 36 |GN30439-1 MAIN BEARING HEE g EllR 2
10 |CI50212-14 F/R SWITCHING ELEMENT-BK960P/BK960PF TR (SR £1)-BK960P/BK960PF 1 | 37 |GX90310 CAM B e 1
CI50212-15 F/R SWITCHING ELEMENT-BK990P IESZHEHERR (78 (2)-BK99OP 1 | 38|GP30361 STELL BALLS 5 ¢ BB SER 5 ¢ 4
CI50212-16 F/R SWITCHING ELEMENT-BK9120P TR AR (1 £1)-BK9120P 1 | 39 |GP30383-1 CUSHION SR EER 4
11 |E33105-1 LED LED 1 | 40 |GF90330 WARING PLATE MR 1
12 |EG31445-18BN PCB PRI 1 | 41|GV90331-1 SPRING CAP s 1
13 |P11020-1 INSULATING WASHER-ESD (0.8mm) SEAEE -BEFE (0.8mm) 2 | 42{G0OY0342-1 INNER SPRING TR ER 1
14 |P11020-4 INSULATING WASHER-ESD (0.3mm) SEAEE -BEFE (0.3mm) 2 | 43|GU30370 STOP PILOT 1= 1 FBAR 1
15 [CH90154 SCREW FOR PCB lnzPClez?né,% 2 | 44 |GD91416-2 SHAFT FOR "PB" TYPE HH)H-B 1
CH20510 SCREW FOR PCB-ESD [& EPCBIZ4%-ESD 2 GD91416-3 SHAFT FOR "PB9.5"TYPE {EB)iH-PBI.S 1
16 [H10201 SHUT OFF SWITCH PRl 1 | 45 |GP30352 STELL BALLS 4.5 ¢ EFRSER 4.5 ¢ 2
17 [CH90151-1 SCREW FOR SHUT OFF SWITCH I FRBRIRAR 2 | 46 |GP21291A STELL BALLS 3 ¢ EEFPETEMER 3 ¢ 2
18 |CH30678C GROUNDING MEANS S A 1 | 47 |GE92408 WARING SPRING-BK960P/BK960PF 177585 -BK960P/BK960PF 1
19 [MI30511-12 PILOT ROD BrRAS |4 1 GE92409 WARING SPRING-BK990P 758 55-BK990P 1
20 [MO00011-1CE MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BK960P/990P & 2 41 -BK960P/990P 1 GE92410 WARING SPRING-BK9120P 158 %-BK9120P 1
MO00012-1CE MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BK960PF 7 R4H-BK960PF 1| 48 |GY21324 WARING SPRING BASE IR 1
MO00013-1CE MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BK9120P B R4H-BK9120P 1 | 49 [GB30449 CLUTCH CASE A'SSY THESSRE R 1

21 |CH20504-11 SCREW FOR MOTOR IR 7 | 50 [GK20238 "C"RING HBEHCIZ R 1
22 |M20103 GEAR COUPLER-BK9120P FHEEE-BK9120P 1 | 51|GI21354 BIT SLEEVE e T-PEIE 1
23 |M11336 GEAR-BK960P/BK990P &3 F#5-BK960P/BK990OP 1 | 52 {G021348 BIT SPRING FEEF-PENE T 1

M11337 GEAR-BK9120P 3 F#5-BK9120P 1| 53(G21434 SPRING WASHER IR R 1

24 |MG30081-2 PILOT ROD V&t 1 | 54 |GQ21365 "C"RING HEEFHHIE CHR 1

25 [GZ83004-1B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960PFB By B3Rk h-BK960PFB 1| 55|GL21371 TORQUE ADJUSTING PINS s 4
G783004-8B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960PB B Bapk in-BK960PB 1 | 56 |GM30498 TORQUE ADJUSTING RING s 1
G783004-2B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK990PB B Rk in-BK990PB 1| 57]GS21391-2 "C" RING HJHEETECIE 1
GZ33004-3B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK9120PB 23k h-BK9120PB 1 | 58 [CH20102 SCREW FOR HOUSING M3*12L SRR M3*12L 4
G783004-4B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960PEB9.5 e PRk ih-BK960PFBY.S 1 | 59 |CH30228-1 SCREW FOR HOUSING M3*8L G IESH M3*8L 2
G783004-7B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK960PBY.5 e PRk ih-BK960PBY.S 1 | 60 |CH30228 SCREW FOR HOUSING M3*5L HhRIEs 2
G783004-5B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK990PBY.5 i PRk ih-BK990PBY.S 1 | 61|CD91039-1 COUPLER RilgHER 1
G783004-6B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-BK9120PB9.5 HiEG BRpin-BK9120PBY.S 1 | 62 |CH30195 SCREW ANFIREG 1

26 [MI30511-7 PILOT ROD BRRAS [ 1 | 63|C15002-2 CLAMP-SIDE HANDLE TR E E R 1
27 [GK21181 "C" RING EilmlEE CH 1 | 64]C15001 HANDLE-SIDE HANDLE Fi 1
28 |GI21191 IRON WASHER HREE A 1 | 65|CH30193-30 SCREW HiER IR 1
29 [GH92247 IDLE GEAR-BK960P/BK990P i R dR-BKI60P/BK99OP 3 | 66 |[PE02003-6 Soft Cover HEE 1




